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  	       Online Fall 2015

		Online - 9/15/15

For more information: www.rrcc.edu/online. Please see the tuition table on page 11 for Online Tuition rates.
New online students are invited to attend the New Student Orientation August 18, 2015.
                  Access Online Classes:
· Go to http://rrcc.edu and click on The Rock
· Username: Your student ID that starts with an “S”
· Password: Self-selection. First time your password is your birthday: MMDDYY
· Access Desire2Learn (online course system) by clicking on the Student tab and then click
the live link for your class available under Student Schedule.
· Your course materials will be available on the first day of class.
· 24/7 Helpdesk: 1-888-800-9198 or http://helpdesk.cccs.edu


	[bookmark: OLE_LINK8][bookmark: OLE_LINK9]Accelerated Online Courses (Dates Vary By Course)

	ART-ART

	ART
	110
	Art Appreciation
	GT
	3

	20472
	471
	Lauren.wells@rrcc.edu
	10/15-12/15
	Wells

	CAD-COMPUTER AIDED DRAFTING

	CAD
	101
	Computer Aided Drafting I
	
	3

	23007
	470
	Deliz.ochoa@rrcc.edu
	8/24-10/14
	Ochoa

	CAD
	102
	Computer Aided Drafting II
	
	3

	23010
	470
	Deliz.ochoa@rrcc.edu
	10/15-12/15
	Ochoa

	COM-COMMUNICATION 

	COM
	125
	Interpersonal Communication
	
	3

	21827
	470
	Marleen.adzema@rrcc.edu
	8/24-10/14
	Adzema

	ECE-EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION

	ECE
	101
	Intro to Early Childhood Education
	
	3

	20507
	470
	Jenning.prevatte@rrcc.edu
	10/15-12/15
	Prevatte

	ECE
	103
	Guidance Strategies Young Child
	
	3

	21846
	470
	Heidi.hagenson@rrcc.edu
	8/24-10/14
	Hagenson

	ECO-ECONOMICS

	ECO
	201
	Principles of Macroeconomics
	GT
	3

	20509
	471
	Carol.martin@rrcc.edu
	10/15-12/15
	Martin

	ECO
	202
	Principles of Microeconomics
	GT
	3

	23081
	471
	Diana.denison@rrcc.edu
	8/24-10/14
	Denison

	EDU-EDUCATION

	EDU
	133
	Teaching ABE and ASE
	
	3

	22775
	470
	Alice.wise@rrcc.edu
	9/10-12/15
	Wise

	EDU
	250
	CTE in Colorado
	
	1

	22108
	470
	Rita.stoffel@rrcc.edu
	10/15-12/15
	Stoffel

	HIS-HISTORY

	HIS
	225
	Colorado History
	GT
	3

	22582
	471
	kathryn.ordway@rrcc.edu
	9/21-12/15
	Ordway

	HUM-HUMANITIES

	HUM
	115
	World Mythology
	GT
	3

	22660
	471
	Chris.howell@rrcc.edu
	9/8-12/15
	Howell

	MAN-MANAGEMENT

	MAN
	116
	Principles of Supervision 
	
	3

	21819
	470
	David.laverty@rrcc.edu
	9/10-12/15
	Laverty

	MAN
	117
	Time Management
	
	1

	21891
	470
	Lori.kerrigan@rrcc.edu
	10/15-11/19
	Kerrigan

	MAN-MANAGEMENT (cont.)

	MAN
	200
	Human Resource Management I 
	
	3

	22297
	470
	Louise.lilly@rrcc.edu
	10/15-12/15
	Lilly

	MAN
	224
	Leadership
	
	3

	22950
	470
	Donna.armelino@rrcc.edu
	9/7-12/15
	Armelino

	MAN
	226
	Principles of Management
	
	3

	20529
	470
	Donna.armelino@rrcc.edu
	10/15-12/15
	Armelino

	MAR-MARKETING

	MAR
	216
	Principles of Marketing 
	
	3

	21631
	470
	Jen.tierny@rrcc.edu
	8/24-10/14
	Tierney

	MOT-MEDICAL OFFICE TECHNOLOGY

	MOT
	110
	Medical Office Administration
	
	4

	21800
	470
	Abbie.DeMott@rrcc.edu
	8/24-10/7
	DeMott

	MOT
	120
	Medical Office Financial Management 
	
	3

	21731
	470
	Laura.lunsford-elson@rrcc.edu
	10/21-12/9
	Lunsford

	MUS- MUSIC

	MUS
	120
	Music Appreciation
	GT
	3

	20592
	470
	Ira.bigelow@rrcc.edu
	8/24-10/14
	Bigelow

	20974
	472
	Ira.bigelow@rrcc.edu
	10/15-12/15
	Bigelow

	MUS
	122
	Music History Romantic-Present
	GT
	3

	23063
	470
	Ira.bigelow@rrcc.edu
	10/15-12/15
	Bigelow

	SOC-SOCIOLOGY

	SOC
	101
	Introduction to Sociology I
	GT
	3

	21806
	471
	Janene.krieger@rrcc.edu
	10/15-12/15
	Krieger

	

	15 Week Courses (8/24 – 12/15)

	ACC-ACCOUNTING

	ACC
	101
	Fundamentals of Accounting
	
	3

	22196
	470
	Kathy.kaoudis@rrcc.edu
	
	Kaoudis 

	ACC
	121
	Accounting Principles I 
	
	4

	21186
	470
	Daniele.scholl@rrcc.edu
	
	Scholl 

	ACC
	122
	Accounting Principles II
	
	4

	22578
	470
	Janet.tarase@rrcc.edu
	
	Tarase 

	ANT-ANTHROPOLOGY

	ANT
	101
	Cultural Anthropology
	GT
	3

	20969
	470
	Laura.zeeman@rrcc.edu
	
	Zeeman 

	ANT
	215
	Indians of North America
	GT
	3

	22184
	470
	Chris.howell@rrcc.edu
	
	Howell 

	ART-ART

	ART
	110
	Art Appreciation
	GT
	3

	20071
	470
	Lauren.wells@rrcc.edu
	
	Wells 

	ART
	139
	Digital Photography I
	
	3

	21898
	470
	Alexis.clements@rrcc.edu
	
	Clements 

	AST-ASTROLOGY

	AST
	101
	Astronomy I w/Lab
	GT
	4

	21395
	470
	Dustin.hubbard@rrcc.edu
	
	Hubbard 

	BIO-BIOLOGY

	BIO
	106
	Basic Anatomy and Physiology
	
	4

	20115
	470
	Tracy.gray@rrcc.edu
	
	Gray 

	BIO
	116
	Introduction to Human Disease
	GT
	3

	22028
	470
	tracy.gray@rrcc.edu  
	
	Gray

	BTE-BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY

	BTE
	125
	Records Management
	
	3

	22250
	470
	Micki.harris@rrcc.edu
	
	Harris 

	BUS-BUSINESS

	BUS
	115
	Introduction to Business
	
	3

	21189
	470
	Lori.kerrigan@rrcc.edu
	
	Kerrigan 

	21818
	471
	Gary.tenhulzen@rrcc.edu
	
	Tenhulzen 

	BUS
	116
	Personal Finance
	
	

	21890
	470
	
	
	

	BUS
	216
	Legal Environment of Business 
	
	3

	21196
	470
	Wendy.bird@rrcc.edu
	
	Bird 

	BUS
	226
	Business Statistics 
	
	3

	22107
	470
	Paige.cudworth@rrcc.edu
	
	Cudworth

	CIS-COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

	CIS
	118
	Introduction PC Applications: Win 7 & Office 2013
	3

	20635
	470
	Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu
	
	Garrod 

	21900
	471
	Peggy.burrus@rrcc.edu
	
	Burrus 

	CIS
	128
	Operating System: Using Windows 7
	
	3

	22335
	470
	Alta.vasquez@rrcc.edu
	
	Vasquez 

	CIS
	135
	Complete PC Word Processing: Word 2013
	
	3

	21429
	470
	Peggy.burrus@rrcc.edu
	
	Burrus 

	CIS
	140
	Microsoft Outlook 
	
	1

	22030
	470
	Micki.harris@rrcc.edu
	
	Harris 

	CIS
	145
	Complete PC Database: Access 2013
	
	3

	20465
	470
	Alta.vasquez@rrcc.edu
	
	Vasquez 

	CIS
	220
	Fundamentals of Unix
	
	3

	21706
	470
	Dave.nielsen@rrcc.edu
	
	Nielsen 

	CIS
	240
	Database Design and Development 
	
	3

	20888
	470
	Daniel.crandall@rrcc.edu
	
	Crandall 

	CIS
	243
	Introduction to SQL
	
	3

	22312
	470
	Daniel.crandall@rrcc.edu
	
	Crandall 

	CMD-COMMUNICATION DISORDERS

	CMD
	160
	Introduction to Human Communication Disorders
	3

	20504
	470
	Jesse.evans@rrcc.edu
	
	Evans 

	CMD
	260
	Introduction to Phonetics 
	
	2

	
	
	
	
	

	20956
	470
	Jennifer.shroyer@rrcc.edu
	
	Shroyer 

	

	

	

	

	

	

	CMD-COMMUNICATION DISORDERS (cont.)

	CMD
	266
	Normal Language Development 
	
	3

	22652
	470
	Jennifer.shroyer@rrcc.edu
	
	Shroyer 

	CMD
	267
	A&P: Speech-Hearing Mechanism
	
	3

	22300
	470
	Jesse.evans@rrcc.edu
	
	Evans 

	COM-COMUNICAITON

	COM
	105
	Career Communication
	
	3

	20957
	470
	Heidi.guggisberg@rrcc.edu
	
	Guggisberg 

	COM
	125
	Interpersonal Communication
	
	3

	21185
	471
	Marlene.adzema@rrcc.edu
	
	Adzema 

	COM
	126
	Communication in Healthcare
	
	3

	21326
	470
	Heidi.guggisberg@rrcc.edu
	
	Guggisberg 

	COM
	220
	Intercultural Communication
	GT
	3

	21897
	470
	Ann.tingley@rrcc.edu
	
	Tingley 

	CSC-COMPUTER SCIENCE

	CSC
	119
	Introduction to Programming: (Python)
	
	3

	22496
	470
	Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu
	
	Garrod 

	CSC
	236
	C+ Programming
	
	4

	CSC
	236
	C# Programming
	
	4

	22990
	470
	Julie.schneider@rrcc.edu
	
	Schneider 

	CSC
	240
	Java Programming
	
	3

	22800
	470
	Julie.schneider@rrcc.edu
	
	Schneider 

	CWB-COMPUTER WEB

	CWB
	164
	Structure Information Create
	
	3

	22265
	470
	
	
	Richards 

	CWB
	209
	Web Content Management System: WordPress
	
	3

	23050
	470
	Deborah.latish@rrcc.edu
	
	Latish 

	DMS-DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY

	DMS
	101
	Introduction to Sonography
	
	2

	21407
	470
	Sara.white@rrcc.edu
	
	White

	DMS
	203
	Cerebrovascular Sonography
	
	2

	22759
	470
	
	
	FACULTY

	DMS
	251
	Cardiovascular A&P
	
	2

	21150
	470
	
	
	FACULTY

	ECE-EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCAITON

	ECE
	111
	Infant/Toddler Theory/Practice
	
	3

	21847
	470
	Jasmine.bailon@rrcc.edu
	
	Bailon 

	ECO-ECONOMICS

	ECO
	201
	Principles of Macroeconomics
	GT
	3

	20508
	470
	Carol.martin@rrcc.edu
	
	Martin 

	ECO
	202
	Principles of Microeconomics
	GT
	3

	20510
	470
	Daina.denison@rrcc.edu
	
	Denison 

	EMP-EMERGEMCY MANAGEMENT AND PLANNING

	EMP
	106
	Exercise Design Evaluation
	
	3

	21893
	470
	donna.fair-klikus@rrcc.edu
	
	Fair-Klikus

	EMP
	109
	Incident Command Systems
	
	3

	21894
	470
	robert.brown@rrcc.edu
	
	Brown

	EMP
	240
	Leadership and Influence
	
	3

	22688
	470
	robert.wold@rrcc.edu
	
	Wold

	EMP
	242
	Effective Communication 
	
	3

	23034
	470
	mary.white@rrcc.edu 
	
	White

	

	

	

	

	

	ENG-ENGLISH

	ENG
	121
	English Composition I 
	GT
	3

	20020
	470
	Leah.rogin-roper@rrcc.edu
	
	Rogin-Roper 

	20021
	471
	Sue.tyburski@rrcc.edu
	
	Tyburski 

	20511
	472
	Rachel.newlon@rrcc.edu
	
	Newlon  

	21411
	473
	lisa.schneider@rrcc.edu 
	
	Schneider

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	ENG-ENGLISH (cont.)

	ENG
	122
	English Composition II
	GT
	3

	20037
	470
	Amanda.hardman@rrcc.edu
	
	Hardman 

	20512
	471
	Amy.braziller@rrcc.edu
	
	Braziller 

	20630
	472
	Amanda.hardman@rrcc.edu
	
	Hardman

	21412
	473
	Lisa.schneider@rrcc.edu
	
	Schneider   

	ENG
	221
	Creative Writing I
	
	3

	23038
	470
	Stina.french@rrcc.edu
	
	French 

	FST-FIRE SAFETY

	FST
	103
	Fire Behavior and Combustion
	
	3

	22661
	470
	Robert.brown@rrcc.edu
	
	Brown 

	FST
	106
	Fire Prevention
	
	3

	20737
	470
	Tim.flyod@rrcc.edu
	
	Floyd 

	FST
	201
	Instructional Methodology
	
	3

	23019
	470
	Robert.brown@rrcc.edu
	
	Brown 

	FST
	202
	Strategy and Tactics
	
	3

	20578
	470
	Tim.floyd@rrcc.edu
	
	Floyd 

	FST
	204
	Principles of Code Enforcement
	
	3

	20518
	470
	Robert.brown@rrcc.edu
	
	Brown 

	FST
	205
	Fire Investigation I
	
	3

	20964
	470
	Ernest.rodrigues@rrcc.edu
	
	Rodrigues

	FST
	206
	Fire Company Supervision and Leadership
	
	3

	20520
	470
	Robert.brown@rrcc.edu
	
	Brown 

	FST
	251
	Legal Aspects of Fire Service
	
	3

	22129
	470
	Todd.gilgren@rrcc.edu
	
	Gilgren 

	GEO-GEOGRAPHY

	GEO
	105
	World Regional Geography
	FT
	3

	20516
	470
	Blake.mayberry@rrcc.edu
	
	Mayberry 

	GEO
	106
	Human Geography
	FR
	3

	22183
	470
	Laura.zeeman@rrcc.edu
	
	Zeeman 

	HHP-Holistic Health Practitioner

	HHP
	213
	Spiritual Care
	
	0.5

	23056
	470
	Emory.wilder@rrcc.edu
	
	Wilder 

	HIS-HISTORY

	HIS
	111
	The World: Antiquity-1500
	FT
	3

	22954
	470
	Toni.nicholas@rrcc.edu
	
	Nicholas 

	HIS
	225
	Colorado History
	FR
	3

	20522
	470
	
	
	FACULTY

	HIS
	247
	20th Century World History
	FT
	3

	20523
	470
	Marjorie.berman@rrcc.edu
	
	Berman 

	HPR-Healthcare Provider

	HPR
	106
	Law and Ethics for Health Professionals
	
	2

	20565
	470
	Loretta.ivory@rrcc.edu
	
	Ivory 

	HPR
	178
	Medical Terminology
	
	2

	20566
	470
	Robert.vroman@rrcc.edu
	
	Vroman 

	22068
	471
	Maggie.larose@rrcc.edu
	
	LaRose 

	
	
	
	
	

	HUM-HUMANITIES

	HUM
	115
	World Mythology
	GT
	3

	21996
	470
	Marjarie.berman@rrcc.edu
	
	Berman 

	HWE-HEALTH AND WELLNESS

	HWE
	100
	Human Nutrition 
	
	3

	20527
	470
	Ashley.tracey@rrcc.edu
	
	Tracey 

	LIT-LITERATURE

	LIT
	115
	Introduction to Literature I
	GT
	3

	20528
	470
	Amy.braziller@rrcc.edu
	
	Braziller 

	
	
	
	
	

	MAT-MATH

	MAT
	050
	Quantitative Literacy
	
	4

	22467
	470
	Tom.niehoff@rrcc.edu
	
	Niehoff 

	22468
	471
	Dean.barchers@rrcc.edu
	
	Barchers 

	22469
	472
	Tom.niehoff@rrcc.edu
	
	Niehoff 

	22470
	473
	Dean.barchers@rrcc.edu
	
	Barchers 

	MAT
	055
	Algebraic Literacy
	
	4

	22485
	470
	Heather.duncan@rrcc.edu
	
	Duncan 

	22486
	471
	Dan.sohl@rrcc.edu
	
	Sohl 

	MAT
	107
	Career Math 
	
	3

	21670
	470
	Heather.duncan@rrcc.edu
	
	Duncan 

	MAT
	120
	Math for Liberal Arts
	GT
	4

	20534
	470
	Heather.duncan@rrcc.edu
	
	Duncan 

	MAT
	121
	College Algebra 
	GT
	4

	20535
	470
	Craig.faulhaber@rrcc.edu
	
	Faulhaber 

	21447
	471
	Craig.faulhaber@rrcc.edu
	
	Faulhaber 

	MAT
	122
	College Trigonometry
	GT
	3

	20544
	470
	Marty.calderone@rrcc.edu
	
	Calderone 

	MAT
	125
	Survey of Calculus
	GT
	4

	22005
	470
	Brenda.forland@rrcc.edu
	
	Forland 

	MAT
	135
	Introduction to Statistics
	GT
	3

	22008
	470
	Paige.cudworth@rrcc.edu
	
	Cudworth 

	MGD-MULTIMEDIA GRAPHIC DESIGN

	MGD
	118
	Digital Color Theory
	
	3

	20274
	470
	Jeff.jagunich@rrcc.edu
	
	Jagunich 

	MGD
	268
	Business for Creatives
	
	3

	22611
	470
	Alexis.clements@rrcc.edu
	
	Clements 

	MOT-MEDICAL OFFICE TECHNOLOGY

	MOT
	130
	Insurance Billing and Coding
	
	3

	21809
	470
	Rebecca.hardin@rrcc.edu
	
	Hardin 

	MUS-MUSIC

	MUS
	100
	Introduction to Music Theory I
	GT
	3

	22219
	470
	
	
	Dorris

	MUS
	106
	Songwriting
	
	3

	23047
	470
	Bob.studinger@rrcc.edu
	
	Studinger 

	PHI-PHILOSOPHY

	PHI
	111
	Introduction to Philosophy
	GT
	3

	21449
	471
	James.winter@rrcc.edu
	
	Winter 

	PHI
	112
	Ethics
	GT
	3

	20556
	470
	Marie.feldmeier@rrcc.edu
	
	Feldmeier 

	PHI
	113
	Logic
	GT
	3

	21452
	470
	James.winter@rrcc.edu
	
	Winter 

	PHI
	218
	Environmental Ethics
	GT
	3

	21699
	470
	James.winter@rrcc.edu
	
	Winter 

	POS-POLITICAL SCIENCE

	POS
	111
	American Government 
	GT
	3

	23106
	470
	Mike.coste@rrcc.edu
	
	Coste 

	PSY-PSYCHOLOGY

	PSY
	101
	General Psychology I
	GT
	3

	20558
	470
	Amy.buckingham@rrcc.edu
	
	Buckingham 

	20559
	471
	Linda.buzogany@rrcc.edu
	
	Buzogany 

	PSY
	102
	General Psychology II
	GT
	3

	20560
	470
	Daniele.talent@rrcc.edu
	
	Tallent 

	PSY
	217
	Human Sexuality
	GT
	3

	22006
	470
	Christy.cummings@rrcc.edu
	
	Cummings 

	
	
	
	
	

	PSY-PSYCHOLOGY

	PSY
	235
	Human Growth and Development
	GT
	3

	20561
	470
	Daniele.tallent@rrcc.edu
	
	Tallent 

	PSY
	249
	Abnormal Psychology
	GT
	3

	20189
	470
	Linda.buzogany@rrcc.edu
	
	Tallent 

	RTE-RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

	RTE
	101
	Introduction to Radiography 
	
	2

	20961
	470
	Sara.chism@rrcc.edu
	
	Chism

	22767
	471
	Sara.chism@rrcc.edu
	
	Chism

	RTE
	240
	Principles of CT Imaging
	
	3
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	SOC-SOCIOLOGY

	SOC
	101
	Introduction to Sociology I 
	GT
	3

	20562
	470
	Janene.krieger@rrcc.edu
	
	Krieger 

	SOC
	205
	Sociology of Family Dynamics
	GT
	3

	22018
	470
	Sally.stablein@rrcc.edu
	
	Stablein 
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